## Stiftelseförordnande

## för

## International Rescue Committee Sverige Insamlingsstiftelse

## Charter of Foundation for International Rescue Committee Sverige Insamlingsstiftelse

Undertecknad stiftare förordnar härmed att de medel som inflyter med anledning av upprop som kommer att genomföras, ska som en självständig förmögenhet bilda **International Rescue Committee Sverige Insamlingsstiftelse ("Stiftelsen")**. Stiftelsen ska främja de varaktiga och bestämda ändamålen som anges i bifogade stadgar, <u>Bilaga 1</u>, där det också anges hur Stiftelsen ska förvaltas.

*The undersigned founder hereby establishes that the funds that will be received as a result of measures for reaching out in order to secure contributions, shall as an independent fortune form International Rescue Committee Sverige Insamlingsstiftelse (the "Foundation"). The Foundation shall promote those defined and enduring purposes declared in its statutes, <u>Appendix 1</u>, which also states how the Foundation shall be managed.* 

Stiftelsen bildas i och med undertecknandet av detta stiftelseförordnande.

The Foundation is established as a legal entity with the signing of this Charter of Foundation.

Upprop och andra åtgärder för att säkra bidrag till stiftelsen ska ske genom ansökningar om offentlig finansiering och genom insamling av donationer från intressenter som vill bidra till Stiftelsens mål, t.ex. genom offentlig eller enskild anmodan, genom annonsering och insamling på annat sätt.

Measures for securing contributions to the Foundation will be carried out by application for public funding and by donations from stakeholders who wishes to contribute to the objectives of the Foundation, e.g. by public or private appeal, advertisement and collection otherwise.

Förvaltningen av insamlingsstiftelsens egendom ska anförtros åt en styrelse, som tillsvidare ska utgöras av de ordinarie ledamöterna Sanjayan Srikanthan, Phil Wollam och Sanna Johnson.

The management of the Foundation's assets shall be entrusted to a board of directors, which until further notice shall consist of the ordinary directors Sanjayan Srikanthan, Phil Wollam and Sanna Johnson.

Stockholm den \_\_\_\_juli 2019 /Stockholm July \_\_\_, 2019

Q. il riendon

International Rescue Committee, Inc. By: David Miliband Title: President

The English text is a translation and in case of any discrepancies, the Swedish text shall prevail.

Vi åtar oss ovan angivna förvaltningsuppdrag. /We hereby undertake the above assigned mandate.

Sanjayan Srikanthan

hil Wollam

Sanna Johnson